

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12566/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/01/2016
in WPC No. 153/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ROOP CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

Date : 06/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vikrant Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sehgal,Adv.
Mr. M. C. Dhingra,AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
petitioner, list the matter after one week.(SHEETAL DHINGRA)
AR-cum-PS(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2016.05.07
13:50:24 IST
Reason: