

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 12566/2016

ROOP CHAND

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of
Ld. Registrar on 08.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to
pass the following Order:-

"Await service of both the respondents.

List again on 23.9.2016."

It is submitted as directed above, Neither A.D. card nor
unserved cover in respect of both the respondents has been
received so far.

Service is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of
Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 13th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR