

FILE NO.59

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12566/2016

ROOP CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh steps to be taken for service of both the respondents within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 21.3.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar