

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 12566/2016

ROOP CHAND

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 14.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Fresh steps to be taken for service of both the respondents within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 21.3.2017."

It is submitted that Mr. M.K. Maroria, Advocate has on 20.02.2017 filed Vakalatnama on behalf of both the respondents, but he has not filed counter-affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 20th DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR