

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12566/2016

ROOP CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR
Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on both the respondents and they have filed the counter affidavit. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the Rules.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Registrar

PS