

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12566/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2016
in WPC No. 153/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ROOP CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tripurari Rai, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E RAt the request of Ms. Kiran Suri, learned senior counsel for
the respondents, post the matter after four weeks.(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER